- 1 -
STEAM SEPARATOR
APPLICATION DATA
● Steam, compressed air, and gas systems
● Steam mains
● Before steam turbines
● Hot air batteries
● Heat exchangers

Installation Tip: Always install a Steam Trap
after the Steam Separator
ORDERING CODE
MODEL # CONNECTIONS RATING — SIZE
(Must be 2 Digits) (Must be 4 Digits)
example:  E S T 0 1 5 0 — C
ES - Eliminator T - NPT 0150 - 150# C - 1⁄2
W - Socketweld 0300 - 300# D - 3⁄4
F - Flanged 0600 - 600# E - 1
F - 11⁄4
G - 11⁄2
H - 2
J - 21⁄2
K - 3
M - 4
P - 6
Installation Tip: Always install a Y Strainer
between the Steam Separator and Trap
71/0.1.0
- 2 -
ELIMINATOR
SERIES STEAM
SEPARATOR
SPECIFICATION
Steam Separator shall have an internal baffle that does not
exceed an equivalent length of pipe. The Steam Separator
shall be installed in a horizontal pipe configuration with the
drain directly below the line. The Steam Separator shall
have an NPT bottom drain on which a mechanical
constant flow steam trap shall be installed.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body ……(1⁄2” to 2”) Carbon Steel ASTM A106-B
(21⁄2” to 6”) Carbon Steel ASTM A106-B
End Caps  . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A-234 WPB
Coupling . . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A-105
Baffle  . . . . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A 569
Plug  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Carbon Steel ASTM A105
End Connections:
(1⁄2” to 2”) Carbon Steel ASTM A105
(21⁄2” to 6”) Carbon Steel ASTM A105
Connections:
1⁄2" - 2" SW & NPT or 21⁄2" - 6" Flanged
Call factory for sizing information. Please provide the following:
1. Steam or Compressed Air System
2. Flow Rate (lb/Hr) ___
3. Separator Connection Size ___
4. System Pressure ___
DIMENSIONS inches (mm)  AND WEIGHTS pounds (kg)
Pipe Size Connection A B C E F G Weight
1/2 NPT/SW
35⁄8 51⁄4 105⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 9
(218) (132) (269) (20.3) — (152.4) (4.1)
3/4 NPT/SW
83⁄4 57⁄8 121⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 10
(224) (150) (307) (20.3) — (152.4) (4.5)
1 NPT/SW
91⁄4 6 141⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 19
(236) (152) (358) (20.3) — (152.4) (8.6)
1-1/4 NPT/SW
91⁄8 71⁄8 161⁄8 3⁄4 — 6 30
(236) (180) (414) (20.3) — (152.4) (13.6)
1-1/2 NPT/SW
111⁄8 75⁄8 19 1 — 8 43
(287) (193) (483) (25.4) — (203) (19.5)
2 NPT/SW
115⁄8 111⁄8 205⁄8 1 — 8 50
(295) (206) (523) (25.4) — (203) (22.7)